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jô

K-
oi-

ttr^s



M&i frp-3 4

x/^ -••'-'f/ 7 ^^ ~

(^

^ 7* JT/V ^//^

K O

'"V 301+0 via

97o^ 4.t
f "* ~ 3111-1 (f 73 ^ cof tLSs

f c? v iff ~ ds/ ot ss
J t/ J-& V 72 ^. ^ ̂ o ^? 55

JfZ+O \f 7# 9C'^ (7^^ /^^-T 

3^5/^7 f

1 o V 7ff - ' ^^^ 5^X5-

'•c? (^7^ so'*? -^^0 tsss
Jtrt+0 \/

311+0 V 72! lt,0 to* SSSS

3 li+o y -?g ot'o LO?
* P 72 - o611
p ^75^ 9Z*0 fit* i ZSSS"

/*Q0-tO y 70 OS'O



fi

09
00

^ Vi o U

A
 

V)

-t- o Oo O
 

-1-

O
*

o^

h
 

ON

U
l

0 X K* u,

i? O •^ vi

f 
f

0
 

*N
ft

x* 0
0 N̂ M
*

X
) O
 

00 p o

2-
8

0 3

( 
j 

^

Y

o ft
"S

*

V
i

fr
:

cs

rv
r*

.
T



•ao 0 •4
.

o o X
) r

01 Q -f
 

vo

N
s i

r >̂ o x* m

p 1*1 b fr *, frl

t I *l

o

^
^
r

C 
t ^

T

^
.

T
 

C t*

r iK'V i 
v

u,

x*
 

t*
H

. 
J

N 
A

C
 

^C

NC
 

^I 
1 

l 
J 

7

1*
^
 

?
•Cs

 -
 

- 
4)

 -
1

fe
:~ 
f

N
. 

o

:Kl •o



' 3 w a li t. .t k a Lab o r a l o r .1 e Ei 
. ' P.O. D o;; 10

IDwarAika. Ontario
PWK 1T0

SOLD TO:

F'. Lassila 
BBOor a l Deli very 
Boardmare , dn tar io 
POT I BO

i S

SHIP TO:

Same

ST Number;i "^132,8^2640 , . ,

Au 'l

DESCRIPTION

,V-' ,

Sample 'Hand!ing-|,

INVOICE
NO.:

DATE:

PAGE:

08--07~92

i of i

UNIT PRICE

07 . 00

30.00

.120.00

. 09^^ ".^ *-a,"'-;

...I..-.. i LI.,I l*jlHi'lJ'H""i?""""'*""-' 1 " "i ".M ' i —i un nielli i iiiiii iiixi!! - a nmijtiinniiyirc iii^i i riiafcl l* i a , i JMinM^j|Miiiii^^^*^iaiiii^
?t 30-''wWy''lK! -ict: l - i '., : - !v '. v '- ' -' - " '.•.'' : "' l;V'..\''':f^' J' "f*- 1 '.- 1 ''" \ ::s- -' '••'.'

'"'' "' ' ' "" ' ' '''" ' " '
TOTAL l 628 .0'*



Established 1928

Swastika Laboratories
A Division of Assayers Corporation Ltd.

Assaying - Consulting - Representation

Geochemical Analsis Certiicate
Company: P. LASS1LA
Project:
Attn:

Page l of 2 
2W-0758-RG1

lime: AUG-04-92
Copy l. GENERAL DEL. BEARDMORE, ONT. POT l GO 

2. PHONE H (807) 875-2604

We hereby certify the following Geochemical Analysis of 40 rock samples 
submitted JUL-24-92 by .

Sample 
Number
5551 
5552 
5553 
5554 
5555
5556 
5557 
5558 
5559 
5560
5561 
5562 
5563 
5564 
5565
5566 
5567 
5568 
5569 
5570
5571 
5572 
5573 
5574 
5575

5576 
5577 
5578 
5579 
5580

Au 
PFB
2170 
1234 
1190 
603 
202
199 
27 
165 

1851 
189
14 
89 

384 
17 

Nil
7 

480 
2434 

24 
158
285 
305 
1118 
926 
10
14 
7 

Nil 
10 

Nil

Au Au Check 
oz/ton oz/ton
0.063 0.055 
0.036 
0.035 
0.018 
0.006
0.006

0.005 
0.054 
0.006

0.011

0.014 
0.071 0.090

0.005
0.008 
0.009 
0.033 
0.027

Cu
7o

0.30 
0.76

0.30 
0.21
0.19 
0.05

0.03

0.04 
0.30 
1.54

1.15

Ni
y0

0.01

0.01

0.01

Certified by.

P.O. Box 10, Swastika, Ontario POK1TO 
Telephone (705) 642-3244, FAX (705)642-3300



Swastika Laboratories
A Division of Assayers Corporation Ltd.

Established 1928 Assaying - Consulting - Representation
Page 2 of 2

Geochemical Analysis Certificate 2W-0758-RG1
Company: P. LASSILA Dale: AUG-04-92
Project: Copy l . GENERAL DEL. BEARDMORE, ONT. POT IOO
Atln: 2. PHONE H (807) 875-2604

We hereby certify the following Geochemical Analysis of 40 rock samples 
submitted JUL-24-92 by .

Sample Au Au Au Check Cu Ni 
Number PPB oz/ton oz/ton % 7o

5582 Nil
5583 82 0.31
5584 Nil
5585 17

5587 7 0.01
5588 34
5589 120
5590 Nil

Certified by

P.O. Box 10, Swastika, Ontario POK1TO 
Telephone (705)642-3244. FAX (705)642-3300



Ministry of
Northern Development
and Mines

lario

Report of Work Cor 
After Recording Cla

Mining Act
42E10NWeiei 63.6893 CROLL 900ional imWation collected on this form Is obtained under the authority of the Min.li.,

collection, should be directed to the Provincial Manager, Mining Lands, Ministry of Northern Development and Mines, Fourth Floor, 159 Cedar Street,
bury, Ontario, P3E 6A5, telephone (705) 670-7264.

(ructions: - Please type or print and submit in duplicate.
- Refer to the Mining Act and Regulations for requirements of filing assessment work or consult the Mining 

Recorder.
- A separate copy of this form must be completed for each Work Group.
- Technical reports and maps must accompany this form in duplicate.
- A sketch, showing the claims the work is assigned to, must accompany this form.

orded Holder(s) ,
K f. "S

Client No.
/?

7

ross

f 0. 8 0* 136 ) HO
ng Division Township/Area 

C ~\-e

Telephone No.
(for/ #51 -OS35
M" or (TPianTio.

ites 
ork 
irformed

From: /m m*
rk Performed (Check One Work Group Only)

Work Group

Geotechnical Survey

Physical Work, 
Including Drilling

Rehabilitation

Other Authorized 
Work

Assays

Assignment from 
Reserve

Type

Ka C K ̂ -^.ws^'iSflr^C^SfeXr
U;\u f \i ii w vc-*v j, . . 11 ro 

f "i 's - fr'^'iE'SSWlt.NI l l*- c O

HOV 2 7 199?.

j Bt^tyij^^ i — .•-.•.••"••-•- iiv*"'''"'"'*

r t kwih* Koc.k ted;*..fv y j J

al Assessment Work Claimed on the Attached Statement of Costs 7790
te: The Minister may reject for assessment work credit all or part of the assessment work submitted if the recorded 

holder cannot verify expenditures claimed in the statement of costs within 30 days of a request for verification.

sons and Survey Company Who Performed the Work (Give Name and Address of Author of Report)
Name Address

122. o* h w POT
S* -f~Cf P)-? If i H r.?- f o Box n Pol j Mo

K l ali .J (r , -e. - *' i/ -c r^ {r e\-o T jfy

Mil P O Box 92 C . P^r t Mo
ach a schedule If necessary)

Hflcation of Beneficial Interest * See Note No. 1 on reverse side
ertify that at the time the work was performed, the claims covered In this work 
port were recorded In the current holder's name or held under a beneficial Interest 
' the current recorded holder.

Date

Ac^nJ'll A'L

Recorded Holder o "•Agent (Signature) 

n,T^ o^l*

liflcatlon of Work Report
:ertify that l have a personal knowledge of the facts set forth In this Work report, having performed the work or witnessed same during and/or after 
; completion and annexed report is true.
ne and Address of Person Certifying /Mo
jpone No.

Oil 37f-
7 

' Office Use Only

Date Certified By (Signature*

otal Value Cr. Recorded Date Recorded

-7790
Deemed Approval Date

Date Notice for Amendments Sent

Mining Recorder

Date Approved

Received J0026
I'fMSIAU



D
itario

Ministry of
Northern Development
and Mines s

IJstere du
jloppement du Nord 

ernes mines

Statement of Costs 
for Assessment Credit
Etat des couts aux fins 
du credit devaluation

Mining Act/Loi sur les mines

[Transaction No./N" de transaction

L

sonal information collected on this form Is obtained under the authority 
he Mining Act. This information will be used to maintain a record and 
joing status of the mining claim(s). Questions about this collection should 
Jirecled to the Provincial Manager, Minings Lands, Ministry of Northern 
/elopment and Mines, 4th Floor, 159 Cedar Street, Sudbury, Ontario 
f 6A5, telephone (70S) 670-7264.

Les renseignements personnels contenus dans la presonte formule sonl 
recueillis en vertu de la Lol sur tea mines et serviront a tenir b jour un rogislre 
des concessions minieres. Adresser toute quesilon sur la collece de ces 
rensoignoments au chef provincial des terrains miniors, minisl6ro du 
Developpomont du Nord et des Mines, 159, rue Cedar, 4e etago, Sudbury 
(Ontario) P3E 6A5, telephone (705) 670-7264.

Direct Costs/CoQts directs

Type

ages 
ilalres

jntractor's 
d Consultant's
68
olts de 
nlrepreneur 
de I'expert- 
nsell

ipplles Used 
•urnltures 
illsees

ulpment 
ntal 
cation de 
iterlel

Description

Labour 
Main-d'oeuvre
Field Supervision 
Supervision sur le terrain

T III ship/P'Kl 
P ul/f/e,^^ 'W/
ftoc-X f'oe Th^nJ^hj

floc-k 'vestige*

Type

Type

Amount 
Montan)

/; s -o

j~tt5
27jo
7oo

Total Direct Costs 
Total des coOts directs

Totals 
Total global

nso

6oiS

744?

2. Indirect Costs/CoQts indirects
* * Note: When claiming Rehabilitation work Indirect costs are not 

allowable as assessment work.
Pour le remboursement des travaux de rehabilitation, les 
coOls indirocts no sonl pas edmisslbles en tan) quo Iravaux 
devaluation.

Type

Transportation 
Transport

Food and 
Lodging 
Nourrlture et 
hfbergement
Mobilization and 
Demobilization 
Mobilisation et 
demobilisation

Description

Type .r.
//c/^/t"

l-l*tt1- , 

'Tronsf-'* f

Amount 
Monlant

/SO

I9S-

Sub Total of Indirect Costs 
Total partlel des couts Indirects

Amount Allowable (not greater than 20H of Direct Costs) 
Montan! admissible (n'excedant pas 20 H des coOts directs)
Total Value of Assessment Credit Valeur tolate du credit 
(Total of Direct and Allowable devaluation
inrflr*rt rntttl fTnlil du eoQIi dlticll

Totals 
Total global

/s-o

/7JT
31S'

3^5
-7770

•t lndlr*cl* admltilblM

e: The recorded holder will be required to verify expenditures claimed in 
this statement of costs within 30 days of a request for verification. If 
verification is not made, the Minister may reject for assessment work 
all or part of the assessment work submitted.

Note ; Le litulaire enrogislr6 sera lenu de verifier les d6pons6fitlomand6ns dans 
le present elat des couts dans les 30 jours suivant urn! demando 6 col 
effet. Si la verification n'est pas effecluee, le minlsfrje?pout rejeler lout 
ou une partie des travaux devaluation presenter"(

ig Discounts

Work filed within two years of completion is claimed at WOVo of 
the above Total Value of Assessment Credit.

Work filed three, four or five years after completion is claimed at 
5007o of the above Total Value of Assessment Credit, See 
calculations below:

il Value of Assessment Credit Total Assessment Claimed

x 0.50

CO

Remises pour depdt

1. Les travaux deposes dans les deux ans suivant leu/gcheJTern&Ht son! 
rembourses a 100 0A de la valeur totale susmentionnecdu credit d'evaluation.

2. Les travaux deposes trois, quatre ou cinq ans apfeV leur achdvement 
sont rembourses a 50 {ft de la valeur tolale du credit d'evaluation 
susmentionne. Volr les calculs cl-dessous.

VaJeur tojaie~oru^redit"id'6valuation Evaluation loialo domand6o

x 0,50

tification Verifying Statement of Costs
t

reby certify:
the amounts shown are as accurate as possible and these costs 

e incurred while conducting assessment work on the lands shown 
he accompanying Report of Work form.

as
(Recorded Holder, Agent, Position in Company) 

lake this certification

Attestation de l'6tat des coflts

J'atteste par la presente :
que les montants indiques sont le plus exact possible et que ces 
depenses ont ete engagees pour effectuer les travaux d'evaluation 
sur les terrains indiques dans la formule de rapport de travail ci-joint.

l am authorized Et qu'a titre de je suis autoris6
(lilulalre enreglstr*. represenlant, poste occupe dans la compagnie) 

a faire cotto attestation.

Signature Date

.S o f t
Nota : Dans cotte formule, lorsqu'll ddslgne des personnes, le masculm es! utilisd au sons nouuo.
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